Commissioner of Patents & Trademans Form PTO-1595

04-10-2008



Washington, D.C. 20231

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

(Rev. 03/01) 103495884

To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and	U Hauemans. Ficase 1600	าน เกือ นั้นแบบเบล บับสู่เกิดโ document or copy thereor:							
Name of Conveying Party(ies): 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):									
Nigel James SHARPLIN	Name:	FIBRE-GEN INSTRUMENTS LIMITED							
Peter Charles Stratton CARTER	Street Address:	640 Great South Road							
	Street Address:								
	City:	Manukau City, Auckland							
	State/Country:	New Zealand Postal Code:							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No Additional name(s) and add	dresses attached? Yes No							
3. Nature of Conveyance:									
Assignment	☐ Change of Na	me							
☐ Security Agreement	Other:								
☐ Merger	Execution Date:	07022007 and 07052007							
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):									
Assignment is being filed together with new a	application and the first e	execution date of application is :							
Application has been filed already and the a	pplication filing date is:	05042007							
A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Issued Patent Number(s):									
11/667,056									
Additiona	al numbers attached?	′es ■ No							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:	ondence	6. Total number of applica- tions and patents involved:							
CUSTOMER NUMBER 001	36 -or-	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00							
JACOBSON HOLMAN F	■ Enclosed								
400 Seventh Street, N. Washington, D.C. 20004-	Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are								
Tel. 202-638-6666	-2210	authorized to be charged to Deposit							
Attorney Docket Number: P71920US0		Account No. 06-1358.							
<u> </u>	DO NOT USE THIS SPA	CE nazvez-Pars arakjes/8 akkažana (1962)							
•									
8 Statement and Signature:	20 1101 002 11110 0171								
Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the facepy of the original document.		rue and correct and any attached copy is a true							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the f		20 3 (25 %) (4g. 36 %)							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the focopy of the original document.		rue and correct and any attached copy is a true							

PATENT

REEL: 020788 FRAME: 0320

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA & ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	NIGEL JAMES SHARPLIN						
		(2)	PETER CHARL	ES STRATTON CARTER					
		(3)					-		
		(4)				***************************************	and		
		(5)		this consistent in the paper, and a risk didded have the description over a 1884 to relate the respect to the second consistency of the					
(0)	Annual Manager of Annual Control	-	paid to each of the undersigned	tion of the sum of one dollar the undersigned, the receip I hereby assigns, transfers a	ot and suffi	ciency of which are herel			
(6)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(6)	FIBRE-GEN INSTRUMENTS LIMITED						
(7)	Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(7)	of 640 Great South Road, Manukau City, Auckland						
(8)	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)					New Zealand			
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as						
(9)	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	. (9)		ESTING APPARATUS					
(10) Insert <u>Date</u> of signing Application, or filing date a Serial No. if known		f (10)	Said application	having been executed/filed	on	May 4, 2007	(and assigne		
	Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known	i		11/667,056		,			
or any forward provision United interest execute right to 20004, United 5	o to execute separate assignments 2) The undersigned agree(s) to continuing or divisional applicatio with such interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to ns of the International Union for Pr 4) The undersigned agree(s) to 5) The undersigned hereby auth States resulting from this application, and hereby covenants that he r d, and will not execute any agreer 6) Assignor hereby further ass sue for, and collect damages for, 7) The undersigned hereby gran the power to insert on this assignr States Patent and Trademark Office n witness whereof, executed by the OZ July 2007 Nar	execute a rotection perform a norize(s) a tion or an ans (they ment in coligns to A any and a t(s) the lament any ce for rece e undersi	all papers nece of and to coope all papers and di of Industrial Pro all affirmative ac and request(s) th have) full right onflict herewith. assignee all clai all acts of past a liw firm of Jacob further identifica ordation of this o gned on the dat entor NIGEL.	ssary in connection with any erate with the Assignee in ocuments and perform any aperty or similar agreements. Its which may be necessary the Commissioner of Patents of divisional applications the to convey the entire interesting and causes of action found future infringement. Its on Holman PLLC, 400 Section which may be necessared ocument.	y interference very way act which not to obtain a s and Trade reof to the est herein a cor infringer eventh Streetry or desiral ed name(s)	nce which may be declared possible in obtaining even and be necessary in connection of a valid United Stemarks to issue any and a said Assignee, as Assigned, and that he had ment of the patent rights et, N.W., Washington, D.C. able in order to comply with	ed concerning the ridence and goir mection with clain tates patent to the all Letters Paten gnee of the entities (they have) in assigned hereince. (SEAL SEAL		
Date	5 July 2007 Nar	ne of Inve	entor PETER	typed name	RTER	signature	(SEAL)		
Date	Nar	ne of Inve	entor		i	·	(SEAL)		
Date	Nar	ne of Inve	entor	typed name		signature	(SEAL)		
D-4-				typed name		signature			
Date	Nar	ne of Inve	entor	typed name		signature	(SEAL)		
Ad	This assignment should preferab n the execution by the inventor(s) a ditional inventor's names and sign a separate sheet.	should be	ed before a Uni witnessed by a Witness Witness	ted States Consul if signed at least two witnesses who si	abroad, or a	_	Cally signed. If		
2.,			Witness	Un They		Haton lloyd			

LAW OFFICES OF

JACOBSON HOLMAN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JH 5/01 (Copying without deletions permitted)

1015196_1.DOC

RECORDED: 04/07/2008

PATENT

REEL: 020788 FRAME: 0321